
County Agency Address City State Zip Phone Contact Email 
First Tennessee District Senior Center's 
Carter Elizabethton Senior Citizens Center 428 East G Street Elizabethton TN 37643 423-543-4362 Kathy Dula katdula@hotmail.com
Greene Roby Fitzgerald Adult Center 203 North College Street Greeneville TN 37745 423-639-3128 Glenda Blazer glenda_blazer@yahoo.com
Hancock Hancock County Senior Center 1238 East Main Street Sneedville TN 37869 423-733-4253 Deanna Tankersley snseniors@yahoo.com
Hawkins Church Hill Senior Center 412 East Main Boulevard Church Hill TN 37642 423-357-5387 Tammy Bentley tammybentley91@gmail.com
Hawkins Rogersville Senior Citizens Center 407 East Main Street Rogersville TN 37857 423-272-9186 Sue Mallory bowtieridge@hotmail.com
Johnson Johnson County Senior Center 128 North College Street Mountain City TN 37683 423-727-8883 Kathy Motsinger kmotsinger@jocoed.net
Sullivan Bristol Slater Senior Center 325 McDowell Street Bristol TN 37620 423-764-4023 Mallory M. Cross mcross@bristoltn.org
Sullivan Kingsport Senior Center 1200 East Center Street Kingsport TN 37660 423-392-8400 Shirley Buchanan shirleybuchanan@kingsporttn.gov
Unicoi Clinchfield Senior Adult Center 220 Union Street Erwin TN 37650 423-743-5111 Charlene O'Dell Charlene odell@comcast.net
Washington Johnson City Seniors Center 510 Bert Street Johnson City TN 37601 423-434-6237 Debbie Fogle dfogle@johnsoncitytn.org
Washington Jonesborough Area Senior Center 307 E. Main Street Jonesborough TN 37659 423-753-1084 Mary Regen maryr@jonesboroughtn.org

East Tennessee District Senior Center's 
Anderson Anderson County Senior Center 96 Mariner Pointe Clinton TN 37717 865-457-3259 Cherie Phillips acseniors@andersontn.org
Blount Everett Park Adult Center 702 Burchfield Street Maryville TN 37804 865-983-9422 Stacy Homeyer stacy@parksrec.com
Campbell Jellico Senior Center 300 Baker Street Jellico TN 37762 423-784-9041 Rebecca Ivey jellicoseniors@att.net
Campbell Lafollette Senior Center 102 South 8th Street Lafollette TN 37766 423-562-6672 Butch Kohlmeyer laseniors@comcast.net
Claiborne Tazewell Senior Center 108 Jaycee Lane Tazewell TN 37879 423-973-3673 Tammy Austin taustin@ethra.org
Claiborne Harrogate Senior Center 310 Londonderry Road Harrogate TN 37752 423-973-3673 Tammy Austin taustin@ethra.org
Cocke Cocke County Senior Center 440 Eastern Plaza Shopping Center Newport TN 37821 423-623-7296 Carlene Robinson crobinson@ethra.org
Grainger Grainger County Senior Citizens 8659 Rutledge Pike Rutledge TN 37861 865-221-9925 Rita Jarnagin rita.jarnagin@graingercountytn.gov
Hamblen Hamblen County Senior Center 841 Lincoln Avenue Morristown TN 37813 423-581-5166 Valerie Farmer hamblenooa@lcs.net
Jefferson Dandridge Senior Center 917 Elliot Ferry Road Dandridge TN 37725 865-397-7605 Lanis Gass dandridgeseniors@aol.com
Jefferson Jefferson City Senior Center 807 West Jefferson Street Jefferson City TN 37760 865-475-4989 Rita Dearing
Jefferson New Market Senior Center 1611 Depot Street New Market TN 37820 865-475-7664 Libby Richardson
Jefferson Strawberry Plains Senior Center 3311 Oak Avenue Strawberry Plains TN 37871 865-933-9255 Sandra Norton strawberryplainssac@yahoo.com
Jefferson White Pine Senior Center 1820 Maple Street White Pine TN 37890 865-674-2827 Frances Taylor wpsc@charter.net
Knox John T. O'Connor Senior Center 611 Winona Street Knoxville TN 37917 865-523-1135 Calie Terry calie.terry@oconnorcenter.org
Loudon Loudon County Senior Center 901 Main Street Loudon TN 37774 865-458-5445 Rebecca Wallace wallacer@loudoncounty-tn.gov
Monroe Cora Veal Senior Center 144 South College Street Madisonville TN 37354 423-442-2022 Margaret Freeman monroseniors@gmail.com
Morgan Senior Center Services 821 Spring Street Wartburg TN 37887 423-346-6651 Buffy Copeland bcopeland@ethra.org
Roane Kingston Senior Citizen Center 201 Patton Ferry Road Kingston TN 37763 865-354-0450 Amber Jacks ajacks@mecaa.net
Scott Senior Citizens Center 102 South Main Street Oneida TN 37841 423-569-5972 Kathy Rose no email on file
Sevier My People Senior Activity Center 1220 West Main Street Sevierville TN 37862 865-453-8080 Jane Blevins jhowes@seviercountytn.org
Union Union County Senior Center 298 Main Street Maynardville TN 37807 865-992-0361 Melanie Dykes unioncountyseniors@gmail.com

SouthWest Tennessee District Senior Center's 
Haywood Brownsville-Haywood County Senior Center 127 North Grand Brownsville TN 38012 731-772-2438 Nancy Cates bsc12@kyn.twcbc.com
Chester Chester County Senior Citizens Center 247 East Main Street Henderson TN 38340 731-989-7434 Audra Thomas chester.co.seniors@gmail.com
Decatur Decatur County Senior Center 1738 Georgia Avenue Parsons TN 38363 731-847-7212 Rita Moore ritamoore2011@outlook.com
Hardin Hardin County Senior Citizens Center 9380 Hwy 128 Savannah TN 38372 731-925-2210 Angie Barnhill angeliabarnhille@yahoo.com
Henderson Henderson County Senior Center 70 Dixon Street Lexington TN 38351 731-968-4222 Sherry Cagle, Interim scagle@srcenter.net
McNairy McNairy County Senior Center 408 Park Avenue Adamsville TN 38310 731-632-0302 Cindy Thrasher c.thrasher@centurytel.net
Henderson Sardis Senior Center P.O. Box 85 Sardis TN 38371 731-858-2633 Tammie Martin sardis.senior.center@gmail.com
McNairy Selmer Senior Center 230 North Fifth Selmer TN 38375 731-645-7843 Rowena Pope selmerseniorcenter@gmail.com
Decatur Scotts Hill Senior Center 96 Hwy 114 South Scotts Hill TN 38374 731-549-3720 McSheila Adams shseniors@tds.net
Madison West Madison Senior Citizens Center 806 Huntersville-Denmark Road Denmark TN 38391 731-442-4771 Rose Yarbrough westmadi@bellsouth.net
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Benton Benton County OOA/Senior Center 119 Cole Avenue Camden TN 38320 731-584-4101 Carol Wallace bentoncodirector@yahoo.com
Carroll Carroll County OOA/Senior Center 625 High Street, Suite 108 Huntingdon TN 38344 731-986-1985 Susan Sloan ssloan@carroll.tn.org
Crockett Crockett County OOA/Senior Center 736 S. Bell Street Alamo TN 38001 731-696-2050 Mary Moore mmoore@crockettseniors.com
Dyer Dyer County OOA/Senior Center 1400 Hornbrook Street Dyersburg TN 38024 731-286-7832 Gail May gmay@co.dyer.tn.us
Henry Henry County OOA/Senior Center 55 Jones Bend Road Paris TN 38242 731-642-2919 Reginald Caldwell rcaldwell@henrycountytn.org
Gibson Gibson County OOA/Senior Center 168 E. Main Street Bradford TN 38316 731-742-2891 Pam Dethloff pam.dethloff@mail.co.gibson.tn.us
Lake Lake County OOA/Senior Center 229 Church Street Tiponville TN 38079 731-253-6229 Amy Dudley tiptonvillenutrition@nwthra.org
Obion Obion County OOA/Senior Center 622 South Depot Union City TN 38261 731-885-1246 Margaret Cook mscook@ocsrcenter.com
Weakley Weakley County OOA/Senior Center 589 Evergreen Street Dresden TN 38225 731-364-5678 Gail Rogers gail.rogers@frontier.com
Gibson Humboldt Senior Center 202 N. Central Ave. Humboldt TN 38343 731-784-1137 Archie Cox acoxhumboldtscc@click1.net
Weakley Martin Gateway/ Senior Center 701 North Lindell Street Martin TN 38237 731-587-3900 Debra Edwards dedwards@cityofmartin.net
Gibson Milan Senior Center 1075 B East Van Hook Street Milan TN 38358 731-686-0851 Gail Branscum gbranscum@cityofmillantn.com
Lake Ridgely Senior Center 136 N. Main Street Ridgely TN 38080 731-442-0640 Connie Hopper lake.nutrition@nwthra.org
Weakley Sharon Senior Center 207 E. Main Street Sharon TN 38255 731-456-2213 Vacant sharonseniorcenter@gmail.com

Bedford Shelbyville/Bedford County Senior Center 111 J.G. Helton Drive Shelbyville TN 37160 931-684-0019 Sonia Miller smseniorcener@charter.net
Coffee Coffee County Senior Center 410 N. Collins Street Tullahoma TN 37388 931-455-2504 Vickie Fulmer ccsdirector@lighttube.net
Franklin Franklin County Senior Center 74 Clover Drive Winchester TN 37398 931-967-9853 Charlene Ledford fcdirector@fcsc.comcastbiz.com
Giles Giles County Senior Center 100 Senior Citizens Way Pulaski TN 38464 931-363-6610 Sonya Redd sonyaredd@gilescountyseniorcenter.org
Hickman Hickman County Senior Citizens Center 107 Armory Street Centerville TN 37033 931-729-2102 Teresa Craft hickmancosc@gmail.com
Lawrence Lawrence County Senior Citizens Center 220 Centennial Blvd. Lawrence TN 38464 931-762-9259 Stephanie Anderson stephanie@lawrencecoseniorcenter.com
Lewis Lewis County Senior Citizens 347 E. Main Street Hohenwald TN 38462 931-796-5558 Bill Webb lewissrctr@gmail.com
Lincoln Lincoln County Senior Center 908 Washington St. W. Fayetteville TN 37334 931-433-7271 Vacant
Marshall Marshall County Senior Citizens 230 College Street Lewisburg TN 37091 931-359-1808 Frances Murdock director@marshallcountytnsenior.org
Maury Maury County Senior Citizens 1020 Maury County Park Drive Columbia TN 38402 931-380-3950 Jan Graves jangmcsc@gmail.com
Moore Moore County Senior Citizens 87 High Street Lynchburg TN 37352 931-759-7317 Sharon Pragel mcsc@vallnet.com
Perry Perry County Senoir Citizens 113 Factory Street, Suite 3 Linden TN 37096 931-589-5111 Evonne Qualls perrycountyseniorcenters@gmail.com
Wayne Wayne County Senior Citizens 202 Fairlane Drive Waynesboro TN 38485 931-722-3161 Terrah Hinton waynecsc81@gmail.com

Fayette Fayette County OOA/Senior Center 17290 Highway 64/P.O. Box 396 Somerville TN 38068 901-465-3554 CaSandra Holmes cholmes.fcca@gmail.com
Shelby Goodwill Homes Senior Center 163 W. Raines Road Memphis TN 38109 901-789-8355 Vallery Young vyoung@ghcs.biz
Lauderdale Lauderdale County OOA/Senior Center 605 Airport Street Halls TN 38040 731-836-5444 Joni Cook jcook@lccoa.net
Shelby Oasis of Hope Senior Center 233 Heny Avenue Memphis TN 38107 901-578-9546 Shirley Gleen shirley.glenn@oohmemphis.com
Tipton Tipton County OOA/Senior Center 100 W. Washington Street Covington TN 38019 901-476-3333 Kerry Overton koverton@tipton-aging.org

Putnam Algood Senior Citizens Center 125 4th Avenue North Cookeville TN 38506 931-537-3447 Brenda Dishman algoodseniorctr@frontier.com
DeKalb Alexandria Senior Citizens Center 330 Edgewood Street Alexandria TN 37012 615-529-2928 Sandra Brown seniors@dtccom.net
Putnam Baxter Senior Citizens 200 Main Street Baxter TN 38544 931-858-5657 Barbara Lee baxterscc@gmail.com
Cannon Cannon County Senior Center 609 Lehman Street Woodbury TN 37190 615-563-5304 Deborah Leach ccsc@dtccom.net
Clay Clay County Senior Center 145 Cordel Hull Drive Celina TN 38551 931-243-3467 Sandra Wix clayscc@twlakes.net
Putnam Cookeville Senior Citizens Center 186 S Walnut Ave #A Cookeville TN 38501 931-526-5304 Maxine Frasier director@cookevilleseniorcenter.org
Cumberland Fair Park Senior Center 1433 Livingston Road Crossville TN 38555 931-484-7416 Angela Shadden fpsctn@yahoo.com
Fentress Fentress County Senior Center 308 S Main Street Jamestown TN 38556 931-879-7249 Alice Kirby alice.kirby@fentresscountytn.gov
Jackson Jackson County Senior Center 2230 York Hwy Gainesboro TN 38562 931-268-0837 Geraldine Rhoten fairviewseniorcenter@outlook.com
Granville Granville Senior Center 6026 Granville Hwy Granville TN 38564 931-653-4647 Lisa Braun granville.seniorcenter@gmail.com
Macon Macon County Senior Citizens Center 3269 Highway 52 Bypass East Lafayette TN 37083 615-666-3780 Brenda Filson seniors@nctc.com
Putnam Monterey Senior Citizents Center 105 Elmore Street Monterey TN 38574 931-839-5053 Saundra Gilmore sgilmore@montseniorctr.com
Overton Overton County Senior Citizens Center 1513 Bradford Hicks Drive Livingston TN 38570 931-823-6324 Betty Parrott ovcosrctr@twlakes.net
Pickett Pickett County Senior Center 105 S. Main Street RM 3 Byrdstown TN 38549 931-864-7972 TBD byrdstownseniorcenter@yahoo.com
Smith Smith County Senior Citizens Center 120 Pauline Gore Way #B Carthage TN 37030 615-735-0476 Jan Johnson scsccjan@gmail.com
DeKalb Smithville Senior Citizens Center 104 E Main Street Smithville TN 37166 615-594-7575 Pam Redmon dekalbseniordirector@gmail.com
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Van Buren Van Buren County Senior Center 779 Old McMinnville Street Spencer TN 38585 931-946-7434 Darlene Hunter dhunter@uchra.org
Warren McMinnville-Warren County Senior Center 809 Morrison Street McMinnville TN 37110 931-473-6559 Lana Whitlock wacosrctr@blomand.net
White Sparta-White County Senior Center 321 E Bronson Street Sparta TN 38583 931-836-3663 Brenda Roberts spartaseniorcenter@hotmail.com

Bledsoe Bledsoe County Senior Citizens Center 148 Frazier Street Pikeville TN 37367 423-447-6111 JoAnn Britt bcsc@bledsoe.net
Bradley Bradley/Cleveland Community Services Agency 230 Urbane Road Northeast Cleveland TN 37320 423-559-2171 Sharon Westfield sharon@bccsagency.org
Grundy Gruetli-Laager Senior Center 32377 TN-108 Gruetli-Laager TN 37339 931-779-5494 Sarah Beth Gomer glsc37339@gmail.com
Hamilton Eastgate Senior Center 5600 Brainerd Road Suite C-10 Chattanooga TN 37411 423-855-9444 Jerome Martin jmartin@chattanooga.gov
McMinn McMinn County Senior Citizens 205 McMinn Avenue Athens TN 37303 423-745-6830 Tina South director@mcminnseniors.com
Meigs Meigs County Senior Center 351 River Road Decatur TN 37322 423-334-3242 Debbie Couch dacouch05@gmail.com
Polk Polk County Senior Center 840 Cherokee Trail Copperhill TN 37317 423-496-7113 Vicki Ledford lvicki322@gmail.com
Rhea Rhea Richland Senior Neighbors 241 Alabama Avenue Dayton TN 37321 423-775-6776 Amy McRorie rhearichlandseni@gmail.com
Sequatchie Sequatchie County Senior Citizens 103 Heard Street Dunlap TN 37327 423-949-2228 Deborah Camp sqcen@yahoo.com
Marion City of Whitwell Senior Center 900 South N. Main Street, Ste 2 Whitwell TN 37397 423-658-5000 Barbara Johnston bjohnston@cityofwhitwell1956.org

Cheatham Ashland City Senior Center 104 Ruth Drive Ashland City TN 37015 615-792-3629 Melissa Womack MWomack@ashlandcitytn.gov
Montgomery Clarksville Montgomery County Ajax Turner Senior Citizens Center 953 Clark Street Clarksville TN 37040 931-648-1345 Anita Atchley ctr7528@hotmail.com
Williamson FiftyFoward College Grove 8607 Horton Highway College Grove TN 37046 615-368-7093 Sarah Stephens sstephens@fiftyforward.org
Dickson City of Dickson Senior Center 206 West Walnut Street Dickson TN 37055 615-446-9350 Joan Rial jrial@cityofdickson.com
Davidson FiftyFoward Donelson Station 108 Donelson Pike Nashville TN 37214 615-883-8375 Lisa Maddox lmaddox@fiftyforward.org
Stewart Stewart County Senior Citizens Center 111 General Rice Street Dover TN 37058 931-232-7663 Sandra Foust stewartsrcitizen@bellsouth.net
Houston J.D. Lewis Senior Center of Houston County 241 Arlington Drive Erin TN 37061 931-289-3848 Janet Rowlson hcsenior@peoplestel.net
Sumner Gallatin Senior Citizens Center 200 East Franklin Street Gallatin TN 37066 615-451-1531 Beverly Stovall bstovall-gscc1@comcast.net
Trousdale Trousdale County Senior Center 270 Marlene Street Hartsville TN 37074 615-374-1102 Ginny Hunter ginny.hunter@trousdalecountytn.gov
Sumner Hendersonville 197 Imperial Blvd Hendersonville TN 37075 615-822-8758 Julie White julie.schi@comcast.net
Rutherford LaVergne Senior Center 337 Stones River Road LaVergne TN 37086 615-793-3048 Melissa Cooper mcooper@lavergnetn.gov
Wilson Mt. Juliet-West Wilson County Senior Center 2034 North Mt. Juliet Road Mt. Juliet TN 37122 615-758-9114 Valissa Saindon executivedirector@mjseniorcenter.org
Rutherford St. Clair Street Senior Center 325 St. Clair Street Murfreesboro TN 37133 615-848-2550 Mark Owens mowens@murfreesborotn.gov
Davidson FiftyForward Knowles 174 Rains Avenue Nashville TN 37203 615-743-3400 Sharie Loik sloik@fiftyforward.org
Robertson Byrum Porter Senior Center 9123 Highway 49 East Orlinda TN 37141 615-654-3161 Joy George byrumporter3161@gmail.com
Robertson Robertson County Senior Citizens 601 Locust Street Springfield TN 37172 615-384-6367 Beth Felts beth@rcseniorscenter.com
Humphreys Waverly Senior Center  (Torrey Johnson) 206 North Church Street Waverly TN 37185 931-296-2979 Debra Ashton dashton@waverlytn.org

Greater Nashville District Senior Center's 

SouthEast Tennessee District Senior Center's 

mailto:dhunter@uchra.org
mailto:wacosrctr@blomand.net
mailto:spartaseniorcenter@hotmail.com
mailto:bcsc@bledsoe.net
mailto:sharon@bccsagency.org
mailto:glsc37339@gmail.com
mailto:jmartin@chattanooga.gov
mailto:director@mcminnseniors.com
mailto:dacouch05@gmail.com
mailto:lvicki322@gmail.com
mailto:rhearichlandseni@gmail.com
mailto:sqcen@yahoo.com
mailto:bjohnston@cityofwhitwell1956.org
mailto:MWomack@ashlandcitytn.gov
mailto:ctr7528@hotmail.com
mailto:sstephens@fiftyforward.org
mailto:jrial@cityofdickson.com
mailto:lmaddox@fiftyforward.org
mailto:stewartsrcitizen@bellsouth.net
mailto:hcsenior@peoplestel.net
mailto:bstovall-gscc1@comcast.net
mailto:ginny.hunter@trousdalecountytn.gov
mailto:julie.schi@comcast.net
mailto:mcooper@lavergnetn.gov
mailto:executivedirector@mjseniorcenter.org
mailto:mowens@murfreesborotn.gov
mailto:sloik@fiftyforward.org
mailto:byrumporter3161@gmail.com
mailto:beth@rcseniorscenter.com
mailto:dashton@waverlytn.org



	Sheet1

